2023
Announcement on the Redemption of the 2nd Issue of SCP in 2023 upon Maturity

2023-090
15 December

2023

Announcement on the Voluntary Disclosure of the Data on Business Volume for

November 2023

2023-091
29 December

2023

Announcement on the Resolutions of the 6th Extraordinary Meeting of the 11th

Board of Directors in 2023

2023-092
29 December

2023
Announcement on Approval for Registration of Debt Financing Instruments

2023-093
29 December

2023
Announcement on the Change of the Designated Media for Information Disclosure

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

China Merchants Port Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2023

 149

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)

New

issues

Shares

as

divide

nd

conver

ted

from

profit

Shares

as

dividen

d

convert

ed from

capital

reserve

s

Other
Subtot

al
Shares

Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted

shares
576,716,903 23.0772% 0 0 0 -7,366 -7,366 576,709,537 23.0769%

1. Shares

held by state
0 0.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000%

2. Shares

held by

state-owned

legal person

576,709,537 23.0769% 0 0 0 0 0 576,709,537 23.0769%

3. Shares

held by

other

domestic

investors

7,366 0.0003% 0 0 0 -7,366 -7,366 0 0.0000%

Including:

Shares held

by domestic

legal person

0 0.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000%

Shares held

by domestic

natural

person

7,366 0.0003% 0 0 0 -7,366 -7,366 0 0.0000%

4. Shares

held by

foreign

investors

0 0.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000%

Including:

Shares held

by foreign

legal person

0 0.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000%

Shares held

by foreign

natural

person

0 0.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000%

II.

Unrestricted

shares

1,922,357,758 76.9228% 0 0 0 7,366 7,366 1,922,365,124 76.9231%

1. RMB

ordinary

shares

1,742,468,718 69.7246% 0 0 0 976 976 1,742,469,694 69.7246%

2.

Domesticall

y listed

179,889,040 7.1982% 0 0 0 6,390 6,390 179,895,430 7.1985%

China Merchants Port Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2023

 150

foreign

shares

3. Overseas

listed

foreign

shares

0 0.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000%

4. Other  0 0.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000%

III. Total

shares
2,499,074,661 100.0000% 0 0 0 0 0 2,499,074,661 100.0000%

Reasons for share changes:

The restricted shares held by the Company’s outgoing Senior Management members were changed.

Approval of the share changes:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Effects of the share changes on the basic and diluted earnings per share, equity per share attributable

to the Company’s ordinary shareholders and other financial indicators of the prior year and the prior

accounting period, respectively:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other information that the Company considers necessary or is required by the securities regulator to